RESOLUTION NO. 26826

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERNO. 1 TO
CONTRACT NO. 106-010-401 WITH CONSOLIDATED
TECHNOLOGIES FOR CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING
INSPECTION (CEID) SERVICES AT OLD LEE HIGHWAY AT
APISON PIKE SANITARY SEWER RELOCATION AND
FORCE MAIN PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF
TWELVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE
DOLLARS ($12,425.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINETY TWO THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($92,425.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 10-
010-401 with Consolidated Technologies for Construction Engineering Inspection (CEI)
Services at Old Lee Hilghway at Apison Pike Sanitary Sewer Relocation and Force Main Project,
for an increased amount of $12,425.00, for a revised contract amount not 1o exceed $92,425.00.

ADOPTED: August 30 y 2011

/mms



